UNOFFICIAL COPYRIGHT

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

INTERCOUNTY GRANTOR, THEJUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION, Corporation, Illinois an pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of a Judgment of Foreclosure and Sale and an Selling Appointing Order by the entered Officer of Cook Court Circuit County, Illinois on June 15, 2010 in Case Nc. 09 CH 13786 entitled Deutsche Bank vs. Sadovsky and pursuant to which the mortgaged real estate hereinafter Jacribed was sold at public sale by said grantor on September 17, 2010, does hereby grant, and convey to transfer Deutsche Bank National Trust Indenture | as Company, Trustee for American Home Investment Trust Mortgage

Doc#: 1101844112 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/18/2011 03:42 PM Pg: 1 of 4

2007-1 the following County of Cook, State of Illinois, to described real estate situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

UNIT 0025 IN RIVER MILL CROSSING CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF ALL LOTS IN RIVER MILL CROSSINGS, BEING A SUPPLIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JUNE 16, 2010 AS DOCUMENT 00446676; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. P.I.N. 03-12-300-198-1010. Commonly known as 788 RIVER WALK DRIVE, WHEELING, IL 60090.

In Witness Whereof, said Grantor has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its President, and attested to by its Secretary, this November 23, 2010.

INTERCOUNTY JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

Attest

Secretary

President

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss, This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 23, 2010 by Andrew D. Schusteff as President and Nathan H. Lichtenstein as Secretary of Intercounty Judicial Sales

Corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL B SYLVESTER

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY CURBASSION EXPIRES 06:04/13

Water Public

Prepared by A. Schusteff, 120 W. Madison St. Chicago, IL 60602. Exempt from real estate transfer tax under 35 ILCS 200/31-45(1).

1101844112 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Grantor's Name and Address: INTERCOUNTY JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION 120 W. Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 444-1122

Grantee's Name and Address and Mail Tax Bills to:

MICHELLE TROTTER Attention:

Grantee: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Indenture Trustee for

Grantee: Deutsche Bank Nactonat Trust 2007-1 0/0
American Home Mortgage Investment Trust 2007-1 0/0

AMERICAN HOME MORTGAGE SERVICING INC

4600 REGENT BUYER STE. 200 Mailing Address:

Mail to:

te - County Clarks Office Pierce and Associates One North Dearborn Street, Spite 1300 Chicago, Illinois 60602 Atty. No. 91220

File Number 0827668

1101844112 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COP



2 COMMUNITY BLVD Wheeling, Illinois 60090 (847) 459-2600 • Fax (847) 459-9692

VILLAGE OF WHEELING TRANSFER CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, purceant to the authority granted under Title 15, Chapter 15.38 of the Wheeling Municipal Code hereby certifies that the owner of the property commonly known as 788 RIVER WALK DR has paid in full all water, sewer, garbage fees, local ordinance fines, citations and penalties related to this parcel as of the most recent billing and final meter reading.

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE VALID FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ITS ISSUANCE.

ANY WATER, SEWER, GARBAGE FEE OR PENALTY THAT ACCRUES AFTER THE ISSUANCE OF A TRANSFER CERTIFICATE AND PRIOR TO CLOSING WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE TRANSFERRED TO THE BUYER IF NOT PAID BY SOM CO THE SELLER AT CLOSING.

By:	Card her
Name:	Carol Tress
Title:	Utility Billing and Revenue Collection Coordinator
Date:	<u>1/3/2011</u>

1101844112 Page: 4 of 4

UNEMET BY CRAPAFLANG RAPERY

The granter or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated / //8/ //	Signature Alle Lines
	Grantor or Agent
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID THIS 18 DAY OF 2011 NOTARY PUBLIC Camelal Lake	

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date	Signature Alle And Grantee or Agent
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID THIS SO DAY OF 20 (0)	
NOTARY PUBLIC Came les luc (ac	

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identify of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

American Legal Forms (312) 332-1922 Form Nop342